

## WPG - Women's League

### Silver League - Singles Matchplay 2022

DATE:	15 March
LEAGUE:	Silver
SECTION:	Singles
VENUE:	Durbanville

CAPTAIN'S NAME	SUE MOUBRAY
----------------	-------------

CAPTAIN'S NAME	JOANNE BLOEMETJE
----------------	------------------

CLUB: Metropolitan
TEAM CAPTAIN CELL: 0824577658
HI - Handicap Index CH - Course Handicap

CLUB: Strand
TEAM CAPTAIN CELL: 0833879739
HI - Handicap Index CH - Course Handicap

Players First Name & Surname		HI	CH	Result	Margin	vs	Players First Name & Surname		HI	CH	Result	Margin
1	Kathy Blumberg	6.3	8	0.0			Isabella Crafford	5.2	7	1.0	3/2	
2	Tracy Riemer	12.6	16	1.0	4/3		Tanja Jacobsen	5.7	8	0.0		
3	Terry Copilowitz	14.5	18	1.0	4/3		Charlene Vos	13.5	17	0.0		
4	Susan Moubray	14.8	18	1.0	2 Up		Jana Acker	14.0	17	0.0		
5	Lizzy Du Pisanie	16.3	20	0.5	A/S		JoAnne Bloemetje	14.7	18	0.5	A/S	
6	Regan Difford	19.6	24	1.0	2 Up		Marcelles Du Toit	16.1	20	0.0		
<b>TEAM RESULT</b>				<b>4.5</b>	<b>TEAM RESULT</b>				<b>1.5</b>			

Comments if any:

#### RESULTS: extract of League Rule 12:

- 12.1 After the completion of each match it is the responsibility of each **Team Captain** to send the verified WP Golf Results Sheets to their **League Manager**.
- 12.2 The **Club's League Manager** shall submit, by email, ALL the Club's Result Sheets to the **WP Golf League Representative** by **12h00 of the Wednesday**

WP Golf League Representative: Emelia Brown: emelia@wpgolf.co.za T: 021 - 761 4195 C: 072 331 0435

## WPG - Women's League

### Silver League - Singles Matchplay 2022

<b>DATE:</b>	<b>15 March</b>
<b>LEAGUE:</b>	<b>Silver</b>
<b>SECTION:</b>	<b>Singles</b>
<b>VENUE:</b>	<b>Durbanville</b>

<b>CAPTAIN'S NAME</b>	<b>SUE MOUBRAY</b>
-----------------------	--------------------

<b>CAPTAIN'S NAME</b>	<b>IANA SIMON</b>
-----------------------	-------------------

<b>CLUB: Metropolitan</b>
<b>TEAM CAPTAIN CELL: 0824577658</b>
<b>HI - Handicap Index CH - Course Handicap</b>

<b>CLUB: Durbanville</b>
<b>TEAM CAPTAIN CELL: 0722273555</b>
<b>HI - Handicap Index CH - Course Handicap</b>

Players First Name & Surname					HI	CH	Result	Margin	vs	Players First Name & Surname				
1	Kathy Blumberg	6.3	8	0.0					vs	Ellen Clark	14.9	18	1.0	7/6
2	Tracy Riemer	12.6	16	0.0					vs	Iana Simon	16.6	20	1.0	2 Up
3	Terry Copilowitz	14.5	18	1.0	1 Up				vs	Marge Hierons	16.7	20	0.0	
4	Susan Moubray	14.8	18	1.0	2/1				vs	Elmari De Villiers	17.0	21	0.0	
5	Lizzy Du Pisanie	16.3	20	1.0	2/1				vs	Glynis Van Lill	17.1	21	0.0	
6	Regan Difford	19.6	24	0.0					vs	Michelle Kemp	17.1	21	1.0	4/3
<b>TEAM RESULT</b>							<b>3.0</b>			<b>TEAM RESULT</b>				

**Comments if any:**

**RESULTS: extract of League Rule 12:**  
 12.1 After the completion of each match it is the responsibility of each **Team Captain** to send the verified WP Golf Results Sheets to their **League Manager**.  
 12.2 The **Club's League Manager** shall submit, by email, ALL the Club's Result Sheets to the **WP Golf League Representative** by **12h00 of the Wednesday**

**WP Golf League Representative:** Emelia Brown: emelia@wpgolf.co.za T: 021 - 761 4195 C: 072 331 0435

## WPG - Women's League

### Silver League - Singles Matchplay 2022

DATE:	15 March
LEAGUE:	Silver
SECTION:	Singles
VENUE:	Durbanville

CAPTAIN'S NAME	JOANNE BLOEMETJE
----------------	------------------

CAPTAIN'S NAME	IANA SIMON
----------------	------------

CLUB: Strand
TEAM CAPTAIN CELL: 0833879739
<b>HI - Handicap Index CH - Course Handicap</b>

CLUB: Durbanville
TEAM CAPTAIN CELL: 0722273555
<b>HI - Handicap Index CH - Course Handicap</b>

Players First Name & Surname	HI	CH	Result	Margin	vs	Players First Name & Surname	HI	CH	Result	Margin
1 Isabella Crafford	5.5	8	0.0			Ellen Clark	14.9	18	1.0	7/6
2 Tanja Jacobsen	5.7	8	0.0			Iana Simon	16.6	20	1.0	1 Up
3 Charlene Vos	13.5	17	0.5	A/S		Marge Hierons	16.7	20	0.5	A/S
4 Jana Acker	14.1	17	1.0	3/2		Elmari De Villiers	17.0	21	0.0	
5 JoAnne Bloemetje	15.1	18	1.0	1 Up		Glynis Van Lill	17.1	21	0.0	
6 Marcelles Du Toit	16.1	20	1.0	1 Up		Michelle Kemp	17.1	21	0.0	
<b>TEAM RESULT</b>						<b>TEAM RESULT</b>				
3.5						2.5				

Comments if any:

#### **RESULTS: extract of League Rule 12:**

- 12.1 After the completion of each match it is the responsibility of each **Team Captain** to send the verified WP Golf Results Sheets to their **League Manager**.
- 12.2 The **Club's League Manager** shall submit, by email, ALL the Club's Result Sheets to the **WP Golf League Representative** by **12h00 of the Wednesday**

WP Golf League Representative: Emelia Brown: emelia@wpgolf.co.za T: 021 - 761 4195 C: 072 331 0435

## WPG - Women's League

### Silver League - Singles Matchplay 2022

DATE:	15 March
LEAGUE:	Silver
SECTION:	Singles
VENUE:	Durbanville

CAPTAIN'S NAME	LORETTE HEGIE
----------------	---------------

CAPTAIN'S NAME	GLENDA MULLER
----------------	---------------

CLUB: Milnerton
TEAM CAPTAIN CELL: 0721937566
HI - Handicap Index CH - Course Handicap

CLUB: KD Mowbray
TEAM CAPTAIN CELL: 0833342589
HI - Handicap Index CH - Course Handicap

Players First Name & Surname					HI	CH	Result	Margin	Players First Name & Surname					
1	Casey Hattle	3.4	5	0.0		vs	Daphne Seigal	13.3	16	1.0	3/1			
2	Megan de Vries	6.1	8	0.0		vs	Lynn Coetzee	13.4	16	1.0	1 Up			
3	Keneilwe Moloko	15.1	18	0.5	A/S	vs	Sally Jamieson	13.6	17	0.5	A/S			
4	Lorette Hegie	18.4	22	0.0		vs	Glenda Muller	14.1	17	1.0	1 Up			
5	Jill Biccari	19.4	23	0.0		vs	Anne Roos	14.6	18	1.0	4/2			
6	Denise Liang	19.4	23	1.0	3/2	vs	Delia van Wyngaarden	15.3	19	0.0				
<b>TEAM RESULT</b>					<b>1.5</b>					<b>TEAM RESULT</b>				
										<b>4.5</b>				

Comments if any:

#### RESULTS: extract of League Rule 12:

12.1 After the completion of each match it is the responsibility of each **Team Captain** to send the verified WP Golf Results Sheets to their **League Manager**.

12.2 The **Club's League Manager** shall submit, by email, ALL the Club's Result Sheets to the **WP Golf League Representative** by **12h00 of the Wednesday**

WP Golf League Representative: Emelia Brown: emelia@wpgolf.co.za T: 021 - 761 4195 C: 072 331 0435

## WPG - Women's League

### Silver League - Singles Matchplay 2022

DATE:	15 March
LEAGUE:	Silver
SECTION:	Singles
VENUE:	Durbanville

CAPTAIN'S NAME	JANET HAYES
----------------	-------------

CAPTAIN'S NAME	SONJA KOEHLER
----------------	---------------

CLUB: Parow/Bellville
TEAM CAPTAIN CELL: 0837775840
<b>HI - Handicap Index CH - Course Handicap</b>

CLUB: Somerset West
TEAM CAPTAIN CELL: 083 326 9589
<b>HI - Handicap Index CH - Course Handicap</b>

Players First Name & Surname	HI	CH	Result	Margin		Players First Name & Surname	HI	CH	Result	Margin
1 Karen Lorio	9.6	12	0.0		vs	Sonja Koehler	6.5	9	1.0	4/3
2 Shirley van Wyk	11.6	14	0.0		vs	Abby Melvin	9.1	12	1.0	3/2
3 Elna Cronje	11.8	15	1.0	1 Up	vs	Jenny Westray	12.4	15	0.0	
4 Kim Uytendogaardt	14.0	17	1.0	1 Up	vs	Cynthia Rayner	14.0	17	0.0	
5 Janet Hayes	15.9	19	1.0	6/5	vs	Dorothea Hilmer	14.6	18	0.0	
6 Sonja Lotriet	17.8	21	1.0	5/3	vs	Claudia Nel	15.4	19	0.0	
<b>TEAM RESULT</b>						<b>TEAM RESULT</b>				
						2.0				

Comments if any:

#### RESULTS: extract of League Rule 12:

- 12.1 After the completion of each match it is the responsibility of each **Team Captain** to send the verified WP Golf Results Sheets to their **League Manager**.
- 12.2 The **Club's League Manager** shall submit, by email, ALL the Club's Result Sheets to the **WP Golf League Representative** by **12h00 of the Wednesday**

WP Golf League Representative: Emelia Brown: emelia@wpgolf.co.za T: 021 - 761 4195 C: 072 331 0435